PROPOSED CONFERENCE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ON HB14-1001

[See Explanation at End of Amendment]

BY REPRESENTATIVE(S) also SENATOR(S)

HB14-1001 be amended as follows:

1	Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, str.	ike lines 6 through 10
	interior recongressed only page 2, sur	iko imos o unougii io.

\sim	T ^	, "1 1"	l through 3 and substitute "ON OR AFTEI	. T 1
٠,	Unnai	CTPUZA LINAC	l through 4 and cubatitute "ANLAD AFTEI	1 1 4 3 17 7 4 73 77 1
1.	F 49 C 1.	NITING THIES	I HILUHYIL YANG SHUSHING - UNTUK AFTEN	CIANUAKYI

- 3 2013, CERTAIN REAL OR BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY LISTED ON A
- 4 SINGLE SCHEDULE IS ENTITLED TO A REIMBURSEMENT FROM THE STATE IN
- 5 AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO THE PROPERTY TAX LIABILITY APPLICABLE TO SUCH
- 6 PROPERTY IN THE PROPERTY TAX YEAR IN WHICH THE NATURAL CAUSE
- 7 OCCURRED, IF SUCH PROPERTY:
- 8 (a) WAS DESTROYED BY A NATURAL CAUSE AS DEFINED IN SECTION
- 9 39-1-102 (8.4), AS DETERMINED BY THE COUNTY ASSESSOR IN THE COUNTY
- 10 IN WHICH THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED; AND
- 11 (b) Is under consideration for eligibility for a federal
- 12 HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT OR HAS BEEN DETERMINED TO BE ELIGIBLE
- 13 FOR A FEDERAL HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT AND IS AWAITING ACTION ON
- 14 SUCH GRANT.".
- 15 Page 3, lines 10 and 11, strike "WAS DESTROYED BY A NATURAL CAUSE."
- and substitute "MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN SUBSECTION (1)
- 17 OF THIS SECTION.".
- Page 3, line 16, strike "DESTROYED BY A NATURAL CAUSE" and substitute
- 19 "MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN SUBSECTION (1) OF THIS
- 20 SECTION".
- 21 Page 3, lines 18 and 19, strike "WAŞ DESTROYED BY A NATURAL CAUSE"
- and substitute "MEETS SUCH REQUIREMENTS".
- 23 Page 3, line 25, strike "WAS DESTROYED BY A NATURAL CAUSE" and
- 24 substitute "MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN SUBSECTION (1) OF
- 25 This section".



- 1 Page 4, lines 2 and 3, strike "WAS DESTROYED BY A NATURAL CAUSE." and
- 2 substitute "MEETS SUCH REQUIREMENTS.".
- 3 Page 4, line 21, strike "AND".
- 4 Page 4, line 24, strike "ASSESSOR." and substitute "ASSESSOR; AND".
- 5 Page 4, after line 24 insert:
- 6 "(F) WHETHER THE DESTROYED REAL PROPERTY IS UNDER
- 7 CONSIDERATION FOR ELIGIBILITY FOR A FEDERAL HAZARD MITIGATION
- 8 GRANT OR HAS BEEN DETERMINED TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR A FEDERAL HAZARD
- 9 MITIGATION GRANT AND IS AWAITING ACTION ON SUCH GRANT.".
- 10 Page 5, line 6, strike "AND".
- Page 5, line 9, strike "ASSESSOR." and substitute "ASSESSOR; AND".
- 12 Page 5, after line 9 insert:
- 13 "(D) WHETHER THE DESTROYED BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY IS
- 14 UNDER CONSIDERATION FOR ELIGIBILITY FOR A FEDERAL HAZARD
- 15 MITIGATION GRANT OR HAS BEEN DETERMINED TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR A
- 16 FEDERAL HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT AND IS AWAITING ACTION ON SUCH
- 17 GRANT.".

** *** ** *** **

Explanation:

This amendment is outside the scope of the differences between the two houses.

